
Published Declined Report for The North and South Trust Limited
Meeting date: 22 Apr 2021
From:21 Apr 2021 To:21 Apr 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

NS4332 Anxiety New Zealand Trust Social / Community $8,750.00 $8,750.00 $0.00 $8,750.00 Full IF

NS4319 Asthma New Zealand Incorporated Social / Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full IF

NS4340 Attainable Trust Social / Community $6,900.00 $6,900.00 $0.00 $6,900.00 Full IF

NS4321 Auckland Grammar School Education $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full IF

NS4312
AUCKLAND INDIAN SPORTS CLUB

INCORPORATED
Sport / Physical Activities $2,812.00 $2,812.00 $0.00 $2,812.00 Full IF

NS4347
AUCKLAND OBSERVATORY AND

PLANETARIUM TRUST BOARD
Art / Culture / Heritage / Conservation $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full IF

NS4331
Auckland Wheelchair Rugby

Association Incorporated
Sport / Physical Activities $4,309.04 $4,309.00 $0.00 $4,309.04 Full IF

NS4363
Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawkes

Bay
Social / Community $1,004.00 $879.00 $0.00 $1,004.00 Full IF

NS4362
Bowel Cancer New Zealand

Incorporated
Social / Community $5,460.00 $5,460.00 $0.00 $5,460.00 Full IF

NS4290 Campus Link Foundation Social / Community $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 Full IF

NS4315
Cystic Fibrosis Association of New

Zealand
Social / Community $6,692.00 $6,692.00 $0.00 $6,692.00 Full IF

NS4308 Glaucoma New Zealand Social / Community $4,674.00 $4,065.00 $0.00 $4,674.00 Full IF

NS4238
Greenhithe Football Club

Incorporated
Sport / Physical Activities $13,216.10 $13,216.00 $0.00 $13,216.10 Full IF

NS4229
GREENHITHE TENNIS CLUB

INCORPORATED
Sport / Physical Activities $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 Full IF

NS4320 Harbour Hospice Trust Social / Community $3,550.00 $3,550.00 $0.00 $3,550.00 Full IF

NS4366 Hastings Art and Culture Trust Art / Culture / Heritage / Conservation $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full IF

14 Dec 2021 15:04:52 Page 1 of 3



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

NS4328
House of Science NZ Charitable

Trust
Social / Community $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 Full IF

NS4348 Marewa School Education $4,832.20 $4,832.00 $0.00 $4,832.20 Full IF

NS4323
MILFORD TENNIS CLUB

INCORPORATED
Sport / Physical Activities $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full IF

NS4314
Napier South Football Club

Incorporated
Sport / Physical Activities $7,450.00 $6,850.00 $0.00 $7,450.00 Full IF

NS4349
North Harbour Indian Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport / Physical Activities $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full IF

NS4346
North Harbour Rugby Union

Incorporated
Sport / Physical Activities $20,461.54 $20,459.00 $0.00 $20,461.54 Full IF

NS4345
Papakura Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport / Physical Activities $4,849.81 $4,849.00 $0.00 $4,849.81 Full IF

NS4243 Presbyterian Support (Northern) Social / Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full IF

NS4367

RICHMOND ROVERS RUGBY

LEAGUE AND SPORTS CLUB

INCORPORATED

Sport / Physical Activities $5,810.00 $5,810.00 $0.00 $5,810.00 Full IF

NS4342
SURF LIFE SAVING NORTHERN

REGION INCORPORATED
Sport / Physical Activities $10,380.00 $10,380.00 $0.00 $10,380.00 Full IF

NS4311

TE ATATU ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL

SPORTS AND SOCIAL CLUB

INCORPORATED

Sport / Physical Activities $1,565.25 $1,565.00 $0.00 $1,565.25 Full IF

NS4333 Te Awa School Education $3,690.00 $3,690.00 $0.00 $3,690.00 Full IF

NS4338 Tennis Eastern Incorporated Social / Community $4,342.43 $4,342.00 $0.00 $4,342.43 Full IF

NS4344
The Brain Injury Association

(Auckland) Incorporated
Social / Community $1,475.00 $1,475.00 $0.00 $1,475.00 Full IF

NS4307
THE EDEN-ROSKILL DISTRICT

CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED
Sport / Physical Activities $8,514.00 $8,514.00 $0.00 $8,514.00 Full IF

NS4309 The Graduate Choir NZ Trust Art / Culture / Heritage / Conservation $2,075.00 $2,075.00 $0.00 $2,075.00 Full IF

NS4325
The Hawkes Bay Teenage Parents

Trust
Social / Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full IF

14 Dec 2021 15:04:52 Page 2 of 3



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

NS4289
THE ROYAL AKARANA YACHT CLUB

INCORPORATED
Sport / Physical Activities $9,121.73 $9,121.00 $0.00 $9,121.73 Full IF

NS4299
WanderSearch Auckland Charitable

Trust
Social / Community $528.00 $528.00 $0.00 $528.00 Full IF

NS4317 Zeal Education Trust Social / Community $6,346.15 $6,346.00 $0.00 $6,346.15 Full IF

 Meeting Total: $219,108.25 $217,769.00 $0.00 $219,108.25  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
IF Insufficient Funds W Withdrawn
NAP Authorised Purpose AO Overdue
OA Outside Area INC Incomplete
RT Retrospective

14 Dec 2021 15:04:52 Page 3 of 3




